
2016 Holiday Schedule 
 
Please note that Fannie Mae at-issuance files (i.e., New Issues Pool Statistics (NIPS), New Issues Loan and Collateral 
Statement (NILCS), and Loan-Level Disclosure (LLD)) will not be published the day after a holiday, except the day after 
Columbus Day. 
 

Holiday Date Files Published 
New Year's Day Friday, January 1, 2016 •Fannie Mae At-Issuance Files (i.e., NIPS, 

NILCS, LLD) 
•Monthly class factor file for certain Private-
Label backed Securities 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 18, 2016 N/A 

Washington's Birthday/President's Day Monday, February 15, 2016 N/A 

Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2016 N/A 

Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2016 N/A 

Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2016 N/A 

**Not a Fannie Mae Holiday** 
Columbus Day 

Monday, October 10, 2016 
 

•MF MBS Loan Level Delinquency 60-Plus Days 

Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2016 •Fannie Mae At-Issuance Files (i.e., NIPS, 
NILCS, LLD) 
•Monthly REMIC and Strip (SMBS) Class Factor 
File 
•Absorption Report 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2016 •Fannie Mae At-Issuance Files (i.e., NIPS, 
NILCS, LLD) 
•Monthly class factor file for certain Whole 
Loan REMIC and Private-Label backed 
Securities 
•Absorption Report 

Christmas Day Monday, December 26, 2016 N/A 

 
2016 Business Day 4 and 8 Publication Schedule 
 

Month Business Day 4 Business Day 8 

January Thursday, January 7, 2016 Wednesday, January 13, 2016 

February Thursday, February 4, 2016 Wednesday, February 10, 2016 

March Friday, March 4, 2016 Thursday, March 10, 2016 

April Wednesday, April 6, 2016 Tuesday, April 12, 2016 

May Thursday, May 5, 2016 Wednesday, May 11, 2016 

June Monday, June 6, 2016 Friday, June 10, 2016 

July Thursday, July 7, 2016 Wednesday, July 13, 2016 

August Thursday, August 4, 2016 Wednesday, August 10, 2016 

September Wednesday, September 7, 2016 Tuesday, September 13, 2016 

October Thursday, October 6, 2016 Wednesday, October 12, 2016 

November Friday, November 4, 2016 Thursday, November 10, 2016 

December Tuesday, December 6, 2016 Monday, December 12, 2016 
 


